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Microprocessors Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
Pentium III 550
Dual Processor Kit

124779-B21 ProLiant
800, 1600

450/1 M Cache 329382-001 112063-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

450/2 M Cache 329383-001 112119-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

450/512K Cache 329381-001 112062-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

6/300, w/ Heat
Sink

315578-001 ProLiant
1600, 3000

6/400, 512K 313612-B21 ProLiant
3000

6/450, 512K 313618-B21 ProLiant
3000

686/400, 1 MB 312259-001 ProLiant
7000 Xeon

686/400, 1 MB 312260-001 ProLiant
6000 Xeon

6/500, PIII, 512K 401268-B21 ProLiant
3000

700 MHz PIII
Xeon Upgrade Kit

202428-B21

200799-B21

ProLiant
8000
ProLiant
8500

700 MHz PIII
Xeon w/ 1 MB
Cache

167444-B21 ProLiant
8000, 8500

700 MHz PIII
Xeon w/ 2 MB
Cache

175810-B21 ProLiant
8000, 8500

Memory Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
16 MB Memory
Module, 60NS, EDO

228467-001 289746-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

16 MB SIMM,
EDO
(2 x 8), 60 ns

243012-002 ProS PII
233/266/300

32 MB Memory
DIMM, ECC, EDO

228468-002 386978-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

32 MB Memory
Module, 60NS, EDO

228468-001 281857-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

32 MB SIMM,
ECC FPM (2 x
16), 60 ns

186794-B21 ProS PII
233/266/300

32 MB SIMM,
EDO
(2 x 16), 60 ns

243013-002 ProS PII
233/266/300

32 MB SDRAM,
DIMM, 100 MHz

313613-B21 Prosignia
720, 740

64 MB Memory
DIMM, ECC, EDO

228469-002 330739-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
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Memory Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
64 MB Memory
Board,  Battery
Backup

007400-001 262398-B21 ProLiant
3000/5500

64 MB Memory
Module, 60NS, EDO

228469-001 281858-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

64 MB SIMM,
ECC FPM (2 x
32), 60 ns

186795-B21 ProS PII
233/266/300

64 MB SIMM,
EDO
(2 x 32), 60 ns

243014-002 ProS PII
233/266/300

128 MB Memory
DIMM, ECC, EDO

228470-002 330740-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

128 MB Memory
Module, 60NS, EDO

228470-001 281859-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

128 MB SDRAM,
DIMM, 100 MHz

313615-B21 Prosignia
720, 740

128 MB SIMM,
ECC FPM
(2 x 64), 60 ns

296050-B21 ProS PII
233/266/300

256 MB Memory
DIMM, ECC, EDO

228471-002 330741-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

256 MB Memory
Module, 60NS, EDO

228471-001 281860-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

256 MB SDRAM,
DIMM, 100 MHz

313616-B21 Prosignia
720, 740

Backplane Boards Spare Part Option Part System
Simplex/Duplex Wide Ultra SCSI-
3 Drive Cage

328696-001 328073-B21 ProLiant
3000/5500

Wide Ultra2 Drive Cage 144575-001 123135-B21,
144314-B21
(CTO),
166733-B21
(CTO)

ProLiant
3000/5500

Controller Boards Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
4/16 TR PCI IBM
UTP/STP

199766-001 199764-001 ProS PII
233/266/300

10/100 TX PCI
UTP

005139-001 169849-001 ProS PII
233/266/300

10/100 TX PCI
UTP Controller

169849-001 169845-001 ProLiant
1850R, 3000

64 Bit, 66 MHz
PCI, Single
Channel, Wide
Ultra3 SCSI Host
Adapter

154456-001 155595-001 154457-B21 ProLiant
DL360, 380;
ML330, 350,
370, 530

Dual 10/100 TX
PCI Unshielded
Twisted Pair
(UTP) Controller

242560-001 242559-001 ProLiant
5500, 6500,
7000

Fast-Wide SCSI-
2/P  Controller

003654-001 199633-001 ProS PII
233/266/300
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Controller Boards Assembly Spare Part
Option Part
Digital Part System

NC3121 NIC 323556-001 323551-B21 ProLiant
1850R, 3000

NC3122 Dual-Port
Fast-Ethernet NIC

317453-001 317450-B21 ProLiant
5500, 6500,
7000

NC3134 Fast
Ethernet NIC 64
PCI Dual Base
10/100

161105-001 ProLiant
DL360, 380;
ML330, 350,
370, 530

NC3135 Dual
10/100

161106-001 ProLiant
DL360, 380;
ML330, 350,
370, 530

Netelligent 10/100
TX PCI UTP

169845-001 ProLiant
6500, Pros
720, 740

NetFlex-3 100
Base-TX Upgrade
Module

004183-001 169805-001 ProS PII
233/266/300

NetFlex-3 VG-
AnyLAN Upgrade
Module

004189-001 169803-001 ProS PII
233/266/300

PC164, GBE. DL
10/1001-B

009542-001 338478-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

RAID Array LC2,
Single Ch

010948-001 192127-001 3R-A1654-AA
188044-B21

ProLiant
ML330, ML350

SCSI Duplex
Enabler Board

338708-B21 ProLiant
6500

SCSI LVD 2 Ch
Controller, PCI

009706-001 348759-001 348757-B21
348757-291

All

SCSI, 2 CH, PCI 340825-001
009590-001
009889-001

295643-B21 ProLiant
3000/5500

Smart Array 221
Controller

400546-001 388099-B21 ProLiant ,
1600, 850R,
1850R

Smart Array
3100ES Controller
Board

295571-001 295570-B21 ProLiant
6000, 7000

Smart Array 3200
Controller Board

340855-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

Smart Array
4200ES

400502-001 401859-001 295636-B21 All except
Prosignia
NeoServer,
PL 2500R,
6400R

Smart Array
4250ES

400503-001 401858-001 295635-B21 All except
ProSignia
PII/233-300,
Prosignia
NeoServer,
PL 2500R,
6400R
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Controller Boards Assembly Spare Part
Option Part
Digital Part System

Smart Array 5300
2 Ch, 64 Bit, U3 010495-001 171383-001 FE-14919-01
2 Ch, 64 Bit, Upgrade 010527-001 171384-001 FE-14920-01
32 MB DIMM
SDRAM w/ Battery 010714-001 171385-001 FE-14921-01
64 MB DIMM
SDRAM w/ Battery 009865-001 171386-001 FE14922-01
128 MB DIMM (ADG)
SDRAM w/ Battery 009865-002 171387-001 FE-14923-01
Battery, NiMH, 4.8V 401026-001 120978-001 FD-61407-01
Two-Channel to Four-
Channel Upgrade

153507-B21

ProLiant
1600, 3000,
5500, 6000,
6500, 7000,
8000, 8500,
1850R,
DL360, DL380,
DL580,
ML350,
ML370,
ML530,
ML570

Remote Insight Boards Assembly Spare Part System
Remote Insight Board 158731-001 All except  NeoServer,

ProLiant CL1850,
DL380, ML350,
ML370, ML530,
ProSignia
PII/233/266/300,
C-Series

Remote Insight Board/PCI
LAN

113783-004 136344-001 All

Battery Pack, 6-
cell NiMH

294061-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Cable Kit,
Miscellaneous

294058-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Remote Insight
Board/PCI, w/ Video

007160-001 294040-001 ProLiant 800,
1200/1600, 2500,
3000/5500, 6000,
6500, 7000,
850R/H, 2500R,
PII/233/266/300

Battery Pack, 6-
cell NiMH

294026-001 294061-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Board, Serial w/
Cable

294039-001 294057-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Cable Kit,
Miscellaneous

294058-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Modem, 33.6-JPN 317933-B22 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Modem, 33.6-
PANEU

294049-002 294059-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Modem, 33.6-US 294049-001 294060-001 Remote Insight
Board/PCI

Remote Insight Board
(EISA)

004367 199819-001 ProLiant 2500,
3000/5500, 6000,
6500, 7000,
1500R, 2500R
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Miscellaneous Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
1009B 8-Port
10Base-T BNC
Unmanaged HUB

167152-001 Prosignia
NeoServer

1017A/B 16-Port
10Base-T
AUI/BNC
Unmanaged HUB

167156-001 Prosignia
NeoServer

AC Adapter 164410-001 All except
NeoServer,
ProLiant
CL1850,
DL380, ML350,
ML370, ML530,
ProSignia
PII/233/266/300,
C-Series

Adapter, 50/68,
SCSI, FEM

199618-001 189638-001 ProLiant
6000 Xeon

Adapter, 64-Bit/66
MHz Dual
Channel Wide
Ultra3 SCSI

129281-001 ProL 400,
1200/1600,
3000, 5500,
6000, 7000,
8000, 8500,
1850R,
6400R; Pros
200, 700s

Board, 64-Bit PCI
Fibre Channel
Host Bus Adapter

173483-001 168794-B21 ProLiant
800, 1600,
3000, 5500,
6000, 6500,
7000, 8000,
8500,
1850R,
6400R

Board, 64-Bit PCI
to Fibre Channel
Adapter

203895-001 167433-B21 ProLiant
1600, 5500,
8500,1850R,
6400R

Board, 64-Bit PCI
to Fibre Channel
w/ Embedded
Optical

176804-002 176479-B21 ProLiant
800, 1600,
3000, 5500,
6000, 6500,
7000, 8000,
8500,
1850R,
6400R

Cache
Accelerator*

328819-B21 ProLiant
8000, 8500

Fan, External Hot-
Plug

296283-003 312275-001 ProLiant
6000 Xeon

Fan, Internal
Processor

312080-001 400257-001 ProLiant
6000 Xeon

*Required for servers with four or more processors or when both processor buses are
populated.
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Miscellaneous Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
HB3120 8-Port
Dual Speed
Unmanaged HUB

348453-001 Prosignia
NeoServer

HB3130 16-Port
Dual Speed
Unmanaged HUB

348455-001 Prosignia
NeoServer

High Airflow Rack
Door (7122 insert)

158401-001 15 7847-B21 ProLiant
5500, 8500,
6400R

High Airflow Rack
Door (7142 insert)

152979-001 327281-B21 ProLiant
5500, 8500,
6400R

Keyboard 160648-XXX ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

Keyboard 110562-001 ProLiant
3000

Keyboard
Hardware Kit, 1U

116378-001 338056-B21 All

Keyboard Tray, 1U w/ Drawer 104669-001 338056-B21 All
Keyboard, Enhanced 296433-006 Prosignia

720
Keyboard, Enhanced 110562-001 Prosignia

740
Mouse 143315-001 ProLiant

3000
Mouse 141649-006 Prosignia

720
Mouse 143315-001 Prosignia

740
Thermal Upgrade Kit 144003-B21 ProLiant

800, 1600

Hard Drives Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
2 GB Wide-Ultra
1” w/ Tray

242599-001 242603-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

4 GB Wide-Ultra
1” w/ Tray

272581-001 242622-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

4.3 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-3

272577-001 ProLiant
6500

4.3 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-
3, 10K rpm

336356-B21 ProLiant
6500

4.3 GB Non Hot-
Plug, Wide-Ultra
SCSI-3, 10K rpm

336368-B21 ProLiant
6500

4.3 GB Wide-Ultra
SCSI-3

339506-B21 Prosignia
720, 740

6.4 GB Expansion
Drive Option Kit,
IDE

400271-B21 Prosignia
NeoServer
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Hard Drives Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
8.6 GB Backup
Drive Option Kit,
IDE

401750-B21 Prosignia
NeoServer

9 GB Wide SCSI
1.6” w/ Tray

272551-001 199888-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

9 GB Wide-Ultra
1” w/ Tray

313708-001 313715-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

9.1 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-3

313706-B21 ProLiant
6500

9.1 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-3

336360-001
340852-011*

336381-001 336357-B21 All

9.1 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-
3, 10K rpm

336357-B21 ProLiant
6500

9.1 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra2, 7K
rpm

104665-001 123065-B22 ProLiant
DL580,
ML530, ML570

9.1 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra2, 10K
rpm

386536-001 328939-B22 ProLiant
DL580,
ML530, ML570

9.1 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra3, 10K
rpm

152188-001 142671-B22 ProLiant
ML530

9.1 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra3, 15K
rpm

189393-001 188120-B22 ProLiant
ML530

9.1 GB Non Hot-
Plug, Wide-Ultra
SCSI-3

339509-B21 ProLiant
6500

9.1 GB Wide-Ultra
SCSI-3

339509-B21 Prosignia
720, 740

9.1 GB Wide-
Ultra2, 10K, 68 Pin

329048-001 386539-001 328942-B21 All

9.1 GB Wide-
Ultra2, 10K, 80 Pin

349549-001 386536-001 328939-B21
/B22

All

9.1 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 10K, 1”, 68
Pin

340852-057 152189-001 *

9.1 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 10K, 1”, 80
Pin

340852-056 152188-001 *

9.1 GB Wide-
Ultra3 SCSI, 15K,
Hot-Plug (APD
only)

189393-001 188120-B22 ProLiant
DL380,
ML370

18 GB Wide-Ultra
1.6” w/ Tray

313758-001 313764-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

18.2 GB Hot-Plug
Wide-Ultra SCSI-3

313756-B21
313756-291

ProLiant
6500
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Hard Drives Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
18.2 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra2, 7K
rpm

104663-001 388144-B22 ProLiant
DL580,
ML530,
ML570

18.2 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra2, 10K
rpm

143920-001 128418-B22 ProLiant
ML530,
ML570

18.2 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra3, 10K
rpm

152190-001 142673-B22 ProLiant
DL580,
ML530,
ML570

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra, 10K, 80 Pin

128423-001
340852-049*

143919-001 128417-B21 All

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra2, 10K, 68 Pin

128425-001 143921-001 128419-B21 All

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra2, 10K, 80 Pin

128424-001 143920-001 128418-B21
/B22

All

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 10K, 68 Pin

340852-059 152191-001 *

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 15K rpm

189395-001 188122-B22 ProLiant
ML530

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 10K, 80 Pin

340852-058 152190-001 *

18.2 GB Wide-
Ultra3 SCSI, 15K,
Hot-Plug (APD
only)

189395-001 188122-B22 ProLiant
DL380,
ML370

36 GB Wide-Ultra,
1”, Hot-Plug

340852-082 177988-001 *

36 GB Wide-Ultra,
10K, 80 Pin

128426-001 143916-001 128420-B21 All

36 GB Wide-
Ultra2, 10K, 80 Pin

128427-001 143917-001 128421-B21 All

36 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 1”, Hot-
Plug

340852-080 177986-001 *

36 GB Wide-
Ultra3, 1”, Non
Hot-Plug

340852-081 177987-001 *

36.4 GB Hot-Plug,
Wide-Ultra3, 10K
rpm

177986-001 176496-B22 ProLiant
ML530

36.4 GB Wide-
Ultra3 SCSI, 10K,
Hot-Plug (APD
only)

177986-001 176496-B22 ProLiant
DL380,
ML370

36.4 GB Wide-
Ultra3 SCSI, 10K,
Non Hot-Plug
(APD only)

177987-001 176497-B21 ProLiant
DL380,
ML370

72 GB Wide-
Ultra3, Hot-Plug

340852-078 177984-001 *

Ultra2 Drive Cage 382158-B21 ProLiant
6500

*Variants of these drives will support platforms/systems in nearly all segments.
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CD/DVD-ROMs Assembly Spare Part System
CD-ROM, 32X 179137-201 328707-001 ProLiant 6000, 7000
DVD-ROM, 8X 158729-001 ProLiant 400, 800, 1200/1600,

2500, 3000/ 5500, 6000, 6500,
7000; 850R, 1850R, 2500R,
6400R; Pros 200, 700s

Diskette Drives Spare Part Option Part System
1.44 MB Diskette Drive
(1/3 height)

294164-B21 Prosignia
740

1.44 MB Diskette Drive
(1/3 height)

184806-701 Prosignia
720

Modems Option Part System
33.6 Management Modem 259213-002 ProLiant

3000
Netelligent 56K Fax Modem 294900-001 ProLiant

3000
Netelligent 56K ISA Fax Modem 294900-001 Prosignia

720, 740

Cables Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
Cable Assembly,
Keyboard/Mouse

166655-001 All except
NeoServer,
ProLiant
CL1850,
DL380, ML350,
ML370, ML530,
ProSignia
PII/233/266/300,
C-Series

Cable Option Kit 306585-B21 ProLiant 3000
ENET Loopback
RJ45

317463-001 317465-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000

Interlock Power
Cable

296700-002 400256-001 ProLiant 6000
Xeon

SCSI Cable,
VHDCI/N, 12’

340569-002 340666-001 295647-B21 All

SCSI Cable,
VHDCI/N, 6’

340569-001 340665-001 295646-B21 All

SCSI Cable,
VHDCI/W, 12’

295593-002 340652-001 295645-B21 All

SCSI Cable,
VHDCI/W, 6’

295593-001 340651-001 295644-B21 All
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Tape Drives Assembly Spare Part Option Part System
4/8 GB DAT
Drive, Opal

103552-001 122874-001 295353-B22 All

12/24 GB DAT
Drive, Autoloader,
Internal

103550-001 122871-001 103549-B21 All except
ProLiant 800

12/24 GB DAT
Drive, Autoloader,
External

110945-001 122872-001 110946-B31 All

12/24 GB DAT
Drive, Opal

103548-001 122873-001 295513-
B22/292

All

35/70 GB AIT
Drive, Internal

401663-001 122875-001 388504-B21 All

35/70 GB AIT
Drive, External

401664-001 122876-001 388507-B21 All

Battery/Power
Supply

Assembly Spare Part Option Part System

Battery
Replacement,
4.5V

160255-001 160274-001 ProLiant
6000, 7000
Xeon

Power Supply,
225W, Hot-Plug,
Redundant, 48V
DC

158395-B21 333593-001

Power Supply,
225W, Hot Plug,
Redundant, AC

480083-001 283623-001


